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Albany Medical Center Program Matthew Adamo Adamo adamom@amc.edu Albany New York
Allegheny Health Network Medical Education Consortium (AGH) Program Jody Leonardo Leonardo jody.leonardo@ahn.org Pittsburgh Pennsylvania
Ascension Providence/MSUCHM Program Boyd Richards Richards boyd.richards@michiganspineandbrainsurgeons.com Southfield Michigan
Ascension St Vincent Hospital Indianapolis Program / Goodman Campbell Brain 
And Spine Richard Rodgers Rodgers rrodgers@goodmancampbell.com Indianapolis Indiana

Barrow Neurological Institute at St Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center Program Francisco Ponce Ponce Francisco.Ponce@barrowbrainandspine.com Phoenix Arizona
Baylor College of Medicine Program Akash Patel Patel akash.patel@bcm.edu Houston Texas
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Program James Holsapple Holsapple james.holsapple@bmc.org Boston Massachusetts
Brown University Program Curtis Doberstein Doberstein curtis_doberstein@brown.edu Providence Rhode Island
Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion School of Medicine Program Mark Witcher Witcher mrwitcher@carilionclinic.org Roanoke Virginia
Carolinas Medical Center Program Scott Wait Wait scott.wait@cnsa.com Charlotte North Carolina
Case Western Reserve University/University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center 
Program Krystal Tomei Tomei Krystal.Tomei@UHhospitals.org Cleveland Ohio

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Program Chirag Patil Patil chirag.patil@cshs.org Los Angeles California
Cleveland Clinic Florida Hoon Choi Choi CHOIH4@ccf.org Weston Florida
Cleveland Clinic Foundation Program Richard Schlenk Schlenk schlenr@ccf.org Cleveland Ohio
Clinical Center at the National Institutes of Health Program John Heiss Heiss john.heiss@nih.gov Bethesda Maryland
Cooper Medical School of Rowan University/Cooper University Hospital Program Ajith Thomas Thomas thomas-ajith@cooperhealth.edu Camden New Jersey
Corewell Health – Grand Rapids/Michigan State University Program Paul Mazaris Mazaris mazaris19@gmail.com Grand Rapids Michigan
Corewell Health East Beaumont (Royal Oak and Dearborn) Program Jeffrey Jacob Jacob jeffrey.jacob2@corewellhealth.org Royal Oak Michigan
Dartmouth-Hitchcock/Mary Hitchcock Memorial Hospital Program Linton Evans Evans Linton.t.evans@hitchcock.org Lebanon New Hampshire
Duke University Hospital Program Steven Cook Cook steven.cook@duke.edu Durham North Carolina
Emory University School of Medicine Program Jonathan Grossberg Grossberg jonathan.a.grossberg@emory.edu Atlanta Georgia
Geisinger Health System Program Andrew Conger Conger aconger@geisinger.edu Danville Pennsylvania
George Washington University Program Michael Rosner Rosner rosnermk@gmail.com Washington District of Columbia
Henry Ford Health/Henry Ford Hospital Program Ian Lee Lee ilee1@hfhs.org Detroit Michigan
Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai Program Raj Shrivastava Shrivastava raj.shrivastava@mountsinai.org New York New York
Indiana University School of Medicine Program James Miller Miller jamesmil@iupui.edu Indianapolis Indiana
Inova Fairfax Medical Campus Program James Leiphart Leiphart james.leiphart@gmail.com Falls Church Virginia
Johns Hopkins University Program Judy Huang Huang jhuang24@jhmi.edu Baltimore Maryland
Loma Linda University Health Education Consortium Program Justin Dye Dye jdye@llu.edu Loma Linda California
Louisiana State University (Shreveport) Program Christina Notarianni Notarianni christina.notarianni@lsuhs.edu Shreveport Louisiana
Louisiana State University Program Gabriel Tender Tender gtende@lsuhsc.edu New Orleans Louisiana
Loyola University Medical Center Program Anand Germanwala Germanwala anand.germanwala@lumc.edu Maywood Illinois
Mass General Brigham/Brigham and Women’s Hospital/Children’s Hospital 
Program G. Rees Cosgrove Cosgrove rees.cosgrove@gmail.com Boston Massachusetts

Mass General Brigham/Massachusetts General Hospital Program Brian Nahed Nahed bnahed@mgh.harvard.edu Boston Massachusetts
Mayo Clinic College of Medicine and Science (Arizona) Program Bernard Bendok Bendok bendok.bernard@mayo.edu Phoenix Arizona
Mayo Clinic College of Medicine and Science (Jacksonville) Program Kaisorn Chaichana Chaichana chaichana.kaisorn@mayo.edu Jacksonville Florida
Mayo Clinic College of Medicine and Science (Rochester) Program David Daniels Daniels daniels.david@mayo.edu Rochester Minnesota
McGaw Medical Center of Northwestern University Program Matthew Potts Potts matthew.potts@northwestern.edu Chicago Illinois
Medical College of Georgia Program Samuel Macomson Macomson smacomso@augusta.edu Augusta Georgia
Medical College of Wisconsin Affiliated Hospitals Program Nathan Zwagerman Zwagerman nzwagerman@mcw.edu Milwaukee Wisconsin
Medical University of South Carolina Program Libby Infinger Infinger kosnik@musc.edu Charleston South Carolina
MedStar Health/Georgetown University Hospital Program Nathan Nair Nair nair.nathan@gmail.com Washington District of Columbia
Methodist Hospital (Houston) Program David Baskin Baskin dbaskin@houstonmethodist.org Houston Texas
Montefiore Medical Center/Albert Einstein College of Medicine Program Vijay Agarwal Agarwal vjagarwal@gmail.com Bronx New York
National Capital Consortium Program Bradley Dengler Dengler bradley.dengler@usuhs.edu Bethesda Maryland
New York Presbyterian Hospital (Columbia Campus) Program Neil Feldstein Feldstein naf6@columbia.edu New York New York
New York Presbyterian Hospital (Cornell Campus) Program Jeffrey Greenfield Greenfield jpgreenf@med.cornell.edu New York New York
NYU Grossman School of Medicine Program Daniel Orringer Orringer Daniel.Orringer@nyulangone.org New York New York
Ohio State University Hospital Program Andrew Grossbach Grossbach gros54@osumc.edu Columbus Ohio
Oregon Health and Science University (OHSU Health) Program Josiah Orina Orina orina@ohsu.edu Portland Oregon
Penn State Milton S Hershey Medical Center Program James McInerney McInerney jmcinerney@pennstatehealth.psu.edu Hershey Pennsylvania
Riverside University Health System Program  Dan Miulli Miulli miullid@armc.sbcounty.gov Moreno Valley California
Rush University Medical Center Program Ricardo Fontes Fontes ricardo_fontes@rush.edu Chicago Illinois
Rutgers Health/New Jersey Medical School Program John Gillick Gillick johnlgillickmd@gmail.com Newark New Jersey
Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas Jefferson University/TJUH Program Christopher Farrell Farrell christopher.farrell@jefferson.edu Philadelphia Pennsylvania
Southern Illinois University School of Medicine Program Devin Amin Amin damin@siumed.edu Springfield Illinois
Stanford Health Care-Sponsored Stanford University Program John Ratliff Ratliff jratliff@stanford.edu Palo Alto California
St Louis University School of Medicine Program Jeroen Coppens Jeroen.Coppens@slucare.ssmhealth.com St. Louis Missouri
Stony Brook Medicine Program Michael Egnor Egnor michael.egnor@stonybrookmedicine.edu Stony Brook New York
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SUNY Upstate Medical University Program Grahame Gould Gould gouldg@upstate.edu Syracuse New York
Temple University Hospital Program Kadir Erkmen Erkmen Kadir.Erkmen@tuhs.temple.edu Philadelphia Pennsylvania
Texas A&M College of Medicine-Scott and White Medical Center Program Awais Zafar Vance Vance awais.vance@bswhealth.org Temple Texas
Tufts Medical Center Program Julian Wu Wu jwu3@tuftsmedicalcenter.org Boston Massachusetts
Tulane University/Ochsner Clinic Foundation Program CJ Bui Bui cjbui@ochsner.org New Orleans Louisiana
UCLA David Geffen School of Medicine/UCLA Medical Center Program Geoffrey Colby Colby GColby@mednet.ucla.edu Los Angeles California
UMass Chan Medical School Program Mark Johnson Johnson Mark.Johnson3@umassmemorial.org Worcester Massachusetts
University at Buffalo Program Renee Reynolds Reynolds rreynolds@ubns.com Buffalo New York
University of Alabama Medical Center Program Curtis Rozzelle Rozzelle Curtis.Rozzelle@childrensal.org Birmingham Alabama
University of Arizona College of Medicine - Phoenix Program Robert Bina Bina rwbina@email.arizona.edu Phoenix Arizona
University of Arizona College of Medicine-Tucson Program Travis Dumont Dumont tdumont@surgery.arizona.edu Tucson Arizona

University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences (UAMS) College of Medicine Program Erika Petersen Petersen eapetersen@uams.edu Little Rock Arkansas

University of California (Irvine) Program Kiarash Golshani Golshani kgolshan@hs.uci.edu Orange California
University of California (San Diego) Medical Center Program Sharona Ben-Haim Ben-Haim sbenhaim@health.ucsd.edu La Jolla California
University of California (San Francisco) Program Philip Theodosopoulos Theodosopoulos philip.theodosopoulos@ucsf.edu San Francisco California
University of California Davis Health Program Allan Martin Martin armartin@ucdavis.edu Sacramento California
University of Chicago Program Martin Herman Herman mherman1@bsd.uchicago.edu Chicago Illinois
University of Cincinnati Medical Center/College of Medicine Program Jonathan Forbes Forbes jonathan.forbes@uc.edu Cincinnati Ohio
University of Colorado Program Christopher Roark Roark christopher.roark@cuanschutz.edu Aurora Colorado
University of Connecticut School of Medicine Program Ketan Bulsara Bulsara bulsara@uchc.edu Farmington Connecticut
University of Florida Program Justin Hilliard Hilliard Justin.Hilliard@neurosurgery.ufl.edu Gainesville Florida
University of Illinois College of Medicine at Chicago Program Fady Charbel Charbel fcharbel@uic.edu Chicago Illinois
University of Illinois College of Medicine at Peoria Program Andrew Tsung Tsung Andrew.J.Tsung@INI.org Peoria Illinois
University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics Program Kathleen Dlouhy Dlouhy Kathleen-Dlouhy@uiowa.edu Iowa City Iowa
University of Kansas School of Medicine Program Roukoz Chamoun Chamoun Rchamoun@kumc.edu Kansas City Kansas
University of Kentucky College of Medicine Program Thomas Pittman Pittman thomas.pittman@uky.edu Lexington Kentucky
University of Louisville School of Medicine Program Haring Nauta Nauta Haring.nauta@ulp.org Louisville Kentucky
University of Maryland Program Charles Sansur Sansur cbond@som.umaryland.edu Baltimore Maryland
University of Miami/Jackson Health System Program Ricardo Komotar Komotar Rkomotar@med.miami.edu Miami Florida
University of Michigan Health System Program Oren Sagher Sagher osagher@med.umich.edu Ann Arbor Michigan
University of Minnesota Program Michael Park Park mcpark68@gmail.com Minneapolis Minnesota
University of Mississippi Medical Center Program Allison Strickland Strickland astrickland1@umc.edu Jackson Mississippi
University of Missouri - Saint Luke's Hospital Carlos Bagley Bagley cabagley@saint-lukes.org Kansas City Missouri
University of Missouri-Columbia Program Farhan Siddiq Siddiq farhansiddiq@missouri.edu Columbia Missouri
University of Nebraska Medical Center College of Medicine Program William Thorell Thorell wthorell@unmc.edu Omaha Nebraska
University of New Mexico School of Medicine Program Christian Ricks Ricks CBricks@salud.unm.edu Albuquerque New Mexico
University of North Carolina Hospitals Program Carlos David David Carlos_david@med.unc.edu Chapel Hill North Carolina
University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center Program Andrew Bauer Bauer Andrew-Bauer@ouhsc.edu Oklahoma City Oklahoma
University of Pennsylvania Health System Program Isaac Chen Chen isaac.chen@pennmedicine.upenn.edu Philadelphia Pennsylvania
University of Puerto Rico Program Samuel Estronza Estronza samuel.estronza@upr.edu San Juan Puerto Rico
University of Rochester Program Thomas Mattingly Mattingly thomas_mattingly@urmc.rochester.edu Rochester New York
University of South Florida Morsani Program Mark Greenberg Greenberg msg@usf.edu Tampa Florida
University of Southern California/LAC+USC Medical Center Program Gabriel Zada Zada Gabriel.Zada@med.usc.edu Los Angeles California
University of Tennessee Program L. Madison Michael Michael MMichael@Semmes-Murphey.com Memphis Tennessee
University of Texas at Austin Dell Medical School Program Nicholas Barbaro Barbaro nicholas.barbaro@austin.utexas.edu Austin Texas
University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston Program Spiros Blackburn Blackburn Spiros.Blackburn@uth.tmc.edu Houston Texas
University of Texas Health Science Center San Antonio Joe and Teresa Lozano 
Long School of Medicine Program Justin Robert Mascitelli Mascitelli mascitelli@uthscsa.edu San Antonio Texas

University of Texas Medical Branch Hospitals Program Rishi Lall Lall rilall@utmb.edu Galveston Texas
University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center Program Jonathan White White jonathan.white@utsouthwestern.edu Dallas Texas
University of Utah Health Program Douglas Brockmeyer Brockmeyer douglas.brockmeyer@hsc.utah.edu Salt Lake City Utah
University of Vermont Medical Center Program Brandon Liebelt Liebelt brandon.liebelt@uvmhealth.org Burlington Vermont
University of Virginia Medical Center Program Heather Spader Spader hls3e@uvahealth.org Charlottesville Virginia
University of Washington Program Richard Ellenbogen Ellenbogen rge@uw.edu Seattle Washington
University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics Program Daniel Resnick Resnick resnick@neurosurgery.wisc.edu Madison Wisconsin
UPMC Medical Education Program D. Kojo Hamilton Hamilton hamiltondk@upmc.edu Pittsburgh Pennsylvania
Vanderbilt University Medical Center Program Rohan Chitale Chitale rohan.chitale@vumc.org Nashville Tennessee
Virginia Commonwealth University Health System Program R. Scott Graham Graham rgraham@mcvh-vcu.edu Richmond Virginia
Wake Forest University School of Medicine Program Stacy Quintero Wolfe Quintero Wolfe sqwolfe@wakehealth.edu Winston-Salem North Carolina
Washington University/B-JH/SLCH Consortium Program Joshua Osbun Osbun josbun@wustl.edu St. Louis Missouri
West Virginia University Program Nicholas Brandmeir Brandmeir nicholas.brandmeir@hsc.wvu.edu Morgantown West Virginia
Westchester Medical Center Program Simon Hanft Hanft sihanft@gmail.com Valhalla New York
Yale-New Haven Medical Center Program Michael DiLuna DiLuna michael.diluna@yale.com New Haven Connecticut
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Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell Program Micheal Schulder Schulder mschulder@northwell.edu Manhasset New York
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